



MARKETING

Oatmeal Cookie

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code		GTIN		Pack Description		
1212580111		10045100003701				
Brand	Brand Owner		GPC Description			
VISTA	Shearer's Foods LLC		Biscuits/Cookies (Shelf Stable)			
Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition	
11 LBR	9 LBR	No	United States	Yes	No	
Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
14.75 INH	10.438 INH	8.125 INH	0.724 FTQ	11x9	180 Days	35 FAH / 95 FAH
Traceability Regulation						
Regulation Type Code		Regulatory Act	Trade Item Regulation Compliant		Regulation Restrictions and Descriptors	
N/A		N/A	N/A		N/A	

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Dry Shelf Stable

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; INII = 'Intentionally nor Inherently Included'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

Milk - N

Eggs - N

Soybean - C

Wheat - C

Sesame - N

Peanuts - N

Tree - N

Fish - N

Shellfish - NI

Crustaceans - N

Nutrition Facts

12 Servings per container

Serving Size2 COOKIES (29 GRM)

Amount Per Serving

Calories130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat56%

Saturated Fat1 g5%

Trans Fat0 g

Cholesterol0 mg0%

Sodium120 mg5%

Total Carbohydrates20 g7%

Dietary Fiber1 g4%

Total Sugars7 g

Includes 7 g Added Sugars14%

Protein1 g

Vitamin D0 mcg0%

Calcium0 mg0%

Iron0.7 mg4%

Potassium0 mg0%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Rolled Oats, Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Palm Oil, Contains 2% or Less of: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, Raisin Juice Concentrate, Cinnamon, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor.

Last Saved: 25 March 2025 | Printed: 28 August 2026

Powered by Syndigo LLC - syndigo.com

Page 1 of 2

VISTA

10045100003701 - VP OATMEAL COOKIE 12 / 12 ONZ CASE

Kosher Dairy. Produced in a facility that handles milk, egg, tree nuts (almonds, pecans, coconut) and peanuts.

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

Open and enjoy

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

2 cookies (29 GRMS)

MORE INFORMATION

